NDQHA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

January 20, 2024 / 3:00 PM / Directors & Conference Room, Holiday Inn, Fargo, North Dakota

ATTENDEES

Doreen Swenson, Katherine Beaudine, Robin Danielson, Rylan Sundsbak, Makayla Dicinno via Zoom, Andrea Butler, Mary Youngs, Stacey Thelen, Tara Wolf, Dawn Martin

Call To Order

Vice President Doreen Swenson called the meeting to order at 3:00 PM

AGFNDA

Elections

President: Doreen Swenson

Vice President: Rylan Sundsbak

Appointments

Treasurer - Katherine Beaudine

Secretary - Katherine Beaudine

Commitee Chair Assignments

Futurity - Rylan Sundsbak

Budget Review - Dawn Martin

Annual Banquet - Mary Youngs

Hall of Fame, Sportsmanship Award, Horse of the Year - Tara Wolf

Marketing & Membership - Robin Danielson

Show & Special Events - Makayla Dicinno

ByLaws - Stacey Thelen

Awards - Andrea Butler

Sign Affiliate Documents

Unfinished Business - Website, Points Tabulator, Directory

New Business - Possible fundraising ideas. Dawn made a motion to add an ad hock amateur committee, seconded by Rylan.

Adjourn

Rylan made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Mary, meeting adjourned at 3:14 PM

Our next meeting will be held Wednesday, February 7 at 7:30 PM via Zoom

NDQHA Secretary/Treasurer, Katherine Beaudine